

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION SUITE 1300 JAMES K. POLK BUILDING 505 DEADERICK STREET NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-3848 (615) 741-2221

JOHN C. SCHROER COMMISSIONER BILL HASLAM GOVERNOR

INSTRUCTIONAL BULLETIN NO. 14-11

Regarding Field Review Plan FileNet Storage

Effective immediately, section 1-120.23 is added to the Design Guidelines.

PURPOSE: This Instructional Bulletin is intended to reduce the amount of storage used by design division on FileNet, by removing field review plan sets after they are no longer needed.

1-120.23 REMOVAL OF FIELD REVIEW PLANS FROM FILENET

Field Review sets shall be removed from FileNet after the corresponding design phase is complete.

- Preliminary and Right-of-Way Field Review sets shall be removed at Right-of-Way Turn-in.
- Constructability and PS&E Field Review sets shall be removed at Construction Turn-in.

Jennifer Lloyd, PE Civil Engineering Director Roadway Design Division

JL:ARH:MWC 8/8/14